Minister: Justice
Question Senator

No.

507
591
827
948

949

987
1055
1123
2039
2069
2130
2131

2132
2133
2134
2135

2136
2137

2423
2533
2577
2596
2732
2794
2795

Wong
Wong
Collins
Milne

Milne
Wong
Wong
Wong
Ludwig
Ludwig
Milne
Milne

Milne
Milne
Milne
Milne

Milne
Milne

Wong
McLucas
Rhiannon
Lines
Wong
Ludlam
Ludlam

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

23/04/2014
24/04/2014
02/09/2014
29/10/2014

29/10/2014
31/10/2014
03/11/2014
06/11/2014
31/03/2015
31/03/2015
16/04/2015
16/04/2015

16/04/2015
16/04/2015
16/04/2015
16/04/2015

16/04/2015
16/04/2015

27/05/2015
31/07/2015
29/09/2015
06/11/2015
01/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015

Subject

Non-statutory bodies—Commonwealth Firearms Advisory Council—Abolition

Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts

Justice—Safer Streets Programme—Selection process for organisations

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Legislation Committee estimates hearing—Australian Federal
Police—Investigations into BHP Billiton

Cambodia—Exploration rights—Corruption investigation into BHP Billiton
Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding

Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details
Administration—Signage—Cost

Administration—Ministerial and departmental business cards—Costs

Administration—Indoor plants—Costs

Foreign affairs—Restraint of proceeds of crime—Action taken by the Australian Federal Police
Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Money laundering
from China

Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Politically exposed
persons

Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against
financial institution concerning money laundering

Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against
casino concerning money laundering

Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against
financial institution concerning money laundering

Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Money laundering
Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Audits on financial
institutions concerning money laundering

Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities

Administration—Disability Employment Champion

Legal case of Ireneo Reyes Cruz—Return to Philippines—Notification to authorities

Canning Ice Action Plan—Taskforce and release of plan

Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department

Foreign affairs—Indonesian National Police and Detasemen Khusus 88—Government assistance
Foreign affairs—Indonesian National Police and Detasemen Khusus 88—Government assistance

Date

Reply
Received

06/06/2014
28/05/2014
19/11/2014
26/11/2014

26/11/2014
16/12/2014
03/02/2015
12/01/2015
03/07/2015
03/07/2015
20/05/2015
26/05/2015

26/05/2015
26/05/2015
26/05/2015
26/05/2015

26/05/2015
26/05/2015

26/10/2015
02/02/2016
29/10/2015
03/12/2015
LAPSED
LAPSED
LAPSED

Elapsed
Time
(days)

44
34
78
28

28
46
92
67
94
94
34
40

40

40

40

40

40
40

152
186

30

27
136
127
127

75



Minister: Justice

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Elapsed
No. Question Reply Time
Received (days)
2830 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Federal Police - 09/02/2016 55
International Deployment Group—Efficiencies
2831 Wong 16/12/2015 Administration—Confiscated assets account—Proceeds of crime money 15/03/2016 90
2930 Wong 19/02/2016 Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities 18/03/2016 28
3038 Wong 04/04/2016 Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments LAPSED 11
3072 Wong 04/04/2016 ‘Bribe Factory’ series of reports—Departmental response LAPSED 11

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 76



