Minister: Justice								
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)			
507	Wong	23/04/2014	Non-statutory bodies—Commonwealth Firearms Advisory Council—Abolition	06/06/2014	44			
591	Wong	24/04/2014	Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts	28/05/2014	34			
827	Collins	02/09/2014	Justice—Safer Streets Programme—Selection process for organisations	19/11/2014	78			
948	Milne	29/10/2014	Legal and Constitutional Affairs Legislation Committee estimates hearing—Australian Federal Police—Investigations into BHP Billiton	26/11/2014	28			
949	Milne	29/10/2014	Cambodia—Exploration rights—Corruption investigation into BHP Billiton	26/11/2014	28			
987	Wong	31/10/2014	Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding	16/12/2014	46			
1055	Wong	03/11/2014	Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details	03/02/2015	92			
1123	Wong	06/11/2014	Administration—Signage—Cost	12/01/2015	67			
2039	Ludwig	31/03/2015	Administration—Ministerial and departmental business cards—Costs	03/07/2015	94			
2069	Ludwig	31/03/2015	Administration—Indoor plants—Costs	03/07/2015	94			
2130	Milne	16/04/2015	Foreign affairs—Restraint of proceeds of crime—Action taken by the Australian Federal Police	20/05/2015	34			
2131	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Money laundering from China	26/05/2015	40			
2132	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Politically exposed persons	26/05/2015	40			
2133	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against financial institution concerning money laundering	26/05/2015	40			
2134	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against casino concerning money laundering	26/05/2015	40			
2135	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Action taken against financial institution concerning money laundering	26/05/2015	40			
2136	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Money laundering	26/05/2015	40			
2137	Milne	16/04/2015	Law administration—Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre—Audits on financial institutions concerning money laundering	26/05/2015	40			
2423	Wong	27/05/2015	Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities	26/10/2015	152			
2533	McLucas	31/07/2015	Administration—Disability Employment Champion	02/02/2016	186			
2577	Rhiannon	29/09/2015	Legal case of Ireneo Reyes Cruz—Return to Philippines—Notification to authorities	29/10/2015	30			
2596	Lines	06/11/2015	Canning Ice Action Plan—Taskforce and release of plan	03/12/2015	27			
2732	Wong	01/12/2015	Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department	LAPSED	136			
2794	Ludlam	10/12/2015	Foreign affairs—Indonesian National Police and Detasemen Khusus 88—Government assistance	LAPSED	127			
2795	Ludlam	10/12/2015	Foreign affairs—Indonesian National Police and Detasemen Khusus 88—Government assistance	LAPSED	127			

Minister: Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)
2830	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Federal Police -	09/02/2016	55
			International Deployment Group—Efficiencies		
2831	Wong	16/12/2015	Administration—Confiscated assets account—Proceeds of crime money	15/03/2016	90
2930	Wong	19/02/2016	Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities	18/03/2016	28
3038	Wong	04/04/2016	Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments	LAPSED	11
3072	Wong	04/04/2016	'Bribe Factory' series of reports-Departmental response	LAPSED	11